Public members of the AOC shall reside in the district of the nominating member of the BOS,
unless the Supervisor representing the district where the nominee resides provides written
consent for the nomination. Under Section 3.1.5 of bylaws, In the event that a public member’s
seat remains vacant for one hundred eighty-three (183) days or more, the AOC Chair may,
upon prior notification to the BOS, select an interim public member to fill the vacancy. The
interim public member shall serve only until the BOS appoints a public member to fill the
vacancy.

Member: Aguirre, Michelle  Appointment